
Product data sheet
Specifications

To be discontinued

APC NetShelter CX, Replacement
Power Supply, C14 Socket, 24V
AR4705

Discontinued on: 30 June 2023

Overview
Lead time Usually in Stock

Main
Main Input Voltage 100 V

110 V
115 V
120 V
127 V
200 V
208 V
220 V
230 V
240 V

Main Output Voltage 24 V DC

Input Connection Type IEC 60320 C14

Provided equipment Installation guide

Physical
Height 1.26 in (3.2 cm)

Width 2.05 in (5.2 cm)

Depth 4.57 in (11.6 cm)

Product Weight 0.77 lb(US) (0.35 kg)

Mounting preference No preference

Mounting Mode Not rack-mountable

Input
Input Frequency 50/60 Hz +/- 3 Hz auto-sensing

Conformance
Product Certifications C-tick

CCC
PSE
cUL Listed

Standards EN 55022 Class B
EN 55024
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3
EN 61000-4-8
EN/IEC 60950-1
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EN 61000-4-2
EN 61000-4-3
EN 61000-4-4
EN 61000-4-6

Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304336051

Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE

Number of Units in Package 1 1

Package 1 Height 3.94 in (10 cm)

Package 1 Width 5.12 in (13 cm)

Package 1 Length 7.09 in (18 cm)

Package 1 Weight 1.32 lb(US) (0.6 kg)

Offer Sustainability
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration

REACh free of SVHC Yes

EU RoHS Directive Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope)
EU RoHS Declaration

Take-back Take-back program available

Contractual warranty
Warranty 2 year (manufacturer's defect)

Recommended replacement(s)
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https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_enDocType=Declaration+of+Conformity+%28Sustainability%29&p_Doc_Ref=AR4705_REACH_DECLARATION&p_FileName=AR4705_REACH_DECLARATION_US_en-US.pdf
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